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Autumn Term 2024 

Mon 25th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tue 26th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Thur 28th Nov 
 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have 
not yet started school) 8.30am  

Fri 29th Nov PTA Bring and Buy Toy Sale  

Mon 2nd Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Thur 5th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2-5pm 

Fri 6th Dec  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class        Theme – Reading for pleasure 

Fri 6th Dec Tree Lighting at Seaton Holme 3.30pm  

Tue 10th Dec  Festive Fun Run in school  

Wed 11th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Thur 12th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 16th Dec 
NEW DATE 

Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Mon 16th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec 
NEW DATE 

Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 17th Dec Music Concert in St Mary’s Church 2.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Fri 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Fri 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Fri 20th Dec – 
Sun 5th  Jan   

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Mon 6th Jan  School Closed - PD Day for school staff   

Tues 7th Jan  School reopens  

 
 

 

St Mary’s Church Christmas Fair 
 

 

Stars of the week Friday 22nd November 2024 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Luna N    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Oliver H 92.9 87.6  

Mr Churchill’s Class – MAPLE George E  94.6  

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Logan A    

Mr Nelthorpe’s Class– SYCAMORE Olivia H    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Tabitha O    

Pupils’ Pupil Izzy H / Aurelia L    

Staff member of the week Mrs Bowden-Stoker     
 

Attendance week commencing Monday 18th November 2024  

Reception 82.67    

Year 1  87.83 92.9 87.6  

Year 2 91.9  94.6  

Year 3 91.67    

Year 4 97.22    

Year 5 94.09    

Year 6 97.5    
 

A plea for the Christmas Fair and Toy Sale.  
We would appreciate if anyone has any items to donate 

for our upcoming Christmas Fair raffle or tombola 😊  
 
Also, if we would be grateful of any toys families would 
like to donate for the PTA Toy Sale.   

Thank you for your support as always 😊  
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Mini Medics First Aid – Wednesday 20th November  
A huge thank you to Lily and Lauren’s mum who ran the Mini Medics First Aid course today for 
families.  This was a wonderful workshop, and we are sure that everyone who attended found it so 

informative        We are looking forward to our Mini Mental Health workshop which will take place 
next week.  

 
 
 
 

Remembrance Event at Seaton Holme 
 

Our children observed the two minutes silence beautifully at Seaton 
Holme on 11/11/24.  They paused to honour the brave men and 
women who made the ultimate sacrifice for our freedom.   
Thank you to everyone who joined us for this special service.  
 


